

N. HINE AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Bids Received: March 1, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	120	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
2	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	400	5.9	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1000	2.9	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	150	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
5	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	3000	7.5	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1000	12	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 61.94	\$ 61,940.00
7	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500	1.3	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1400	7	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00
9	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3-INCH (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	27	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	05042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	2	1571.69	\$ 3,143.38	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	12	785.85	\$ 9,430.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
12	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	6960.35	\$ 13,920.70	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
13	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	23	75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 1,742.25
14	05082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	23	550	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 555.50	\$ 12,776.50
15	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	505	174.01	\$ 87,875.05	\$ 155.00	\$ 78,275.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 78,275.00
16	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	310	179.62	\$ 55,682.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 49,600.00
17	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1040	41	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 41.41	\$ 43,066.40
18	05400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	22	572.55	\$ 12,596.10	\$ 510.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 11,220.00
19	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX	EACH	11	1800	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 19,998.00
20	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	7	729.71	\$ 5,107.97	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
21	05431	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER FRAME & COVER	EACH	6	785.85	\$ 4,715.10	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	4	2357.54	\$ 9,430.16	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
23	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	14	392.92	\$ 5,500.88	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
24	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	4	785.85	\$ 3,143.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
25	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	500	2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 1,135.00
26	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	11	250	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 2,777.50
27	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	775	2.25	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 2.27	\$ 1,759.25
28	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
29	07001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	350	81.29	\$ 28,451.50	\$ 80.25	\$ 28,087.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00
30	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	100	42	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	400	35	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	64	45	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00
33	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	35	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
34	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,600	7.2	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,800.00
35	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	200	7.8	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
36	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	520	70.05	\$ 36,426.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 63.05	\$ 33,020.00
37	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	350	75.8	\$ 26,530.00	\$ 75.10	\$ 26,285.00	\$ 68.80	\$ 24,080.00
38	11990	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	LS	1	17625	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,005.65	\$ 15,005.65
39	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	900	10.5	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00
				TOTAL		\$ 514,821.39		\$ 537,106.25		\$ 555,555.55

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and/or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$530,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Payne & Dolan, Inc., in the amount of \$514,821.39.